PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3945839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM FUSIONOPS CORPORATION TO FUSIONOPS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 024870 Frame 0833. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PATENT ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHARIQ MANSOOR	08/20/2010
RAHUL PATIL	08/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSIONOPS, INC.
Street Address:	530 LAKESIDE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8504609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)886-9468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085791281

Email: OMAIR@EFLAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: OMAIR M. FAROOQUI
Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUS000221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAIR M. FAROOQUI
SIGNATURE:	/OMAIR M FAROOQUI/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 039234 FRAME: 0225 source=2016.06.02 Corrected Orig. Assignment & Coversheet (8,504,609)#page1.tif source=2016.06.02 Corrected Orig. Assignment & Coversheet (8,504,609)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039234 FRAME: 0226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Shariq Mansoor		08/20/2010	
Rahul Patil		08/20/2010	
L.			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: FusionOps Corp	oration		
Street Address: 530 Lakeside Dr	ive, Suite 150		
City: Sunnyvale			
State/Gountry: CALIFORNIA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Postal Code: 94085			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Property Type Number		
}}	361097		
<u> </u>			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (216)696-8	794		
Fax Number: (216)696-8 Correspondence will be sent via US Ma			
Phone: 216-696-87			
Correspondent Name: Thomas E.			
Address Line 1: 127 Public 3			
	D, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOPSP103USA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Watson		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

501269019

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0832

> PATENT REEL: 039234 FRAME: 0227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Shar	riq Mansoor and Rahul	Patil ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subje	ct matte
("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claim	ed in a patent application entitled "SYST	EM AND
		NTEGRATION AND COMMUNICATION OF	
SERVICES AND	ENTERPRISE APPLICATI	ONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	uu.	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, AS	SIGNORS
		nd request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representat	
The state of the s		LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key T	
		114 to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Se	
The state of the s	filed	THIS APPLICATION'S ITS SAVIS MILE	mhar
Sharia Manscor	and filing date, whe	n known;and was given U.S. Serial Noherewith; yvale, California Company, on behalf of i	erote an
, Inventor	was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No.	
may June 2, 2016] is filed concurrently	herewith;	
FusionOps,Inc. Waster	os Corporation, a Sunn	yvale, California Company, on behalf of i	tself and
		"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acqui	
		iterest in the INVENTION and the APPLIC	
(and all other ap	oplications and patent:	derived therefrom, such as continuing	
*		tes, its territories, and all foreign countri	es
("APPLICATION I			
Fo	r good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is here	bγ
acknowledged b	y the ASSIGNORS, the	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and trans	fer to
		rights, title and interest in the INVENTIC	
the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES);	
AS	SIGNORS agree to exer	tute all instruments and documents requ	ired for
the making and	prosecution of the API	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ES), for
litigation regard	ing letters patent deriv	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of pro	otecting
and perfecting ti	tle to the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	•
8/20/20	70	Sa	
DATE		Sharig Mansoor	***************************************
8/20/20	do		
DATE		Rahul Patil	

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0833

PATENT REEL: 039234 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

RECORDED: 07/01/2016